B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rav. 4/00) RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	
To the Commissioner for Pat ints. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
1. Name of Conveying Partylies): Ossur, Inc.	Name: Ossur hf
	Internal Address:
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address: Grjothals 5
3. Nature of Conveyence: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	City, State, Zip: 110 Reykjavik, Iceland
Execution Date: 11/24/03	□ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
60/189,039 C9/805.125 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	Phore Attached
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 2
Name:	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00
Address: 23364	□ Enclosed
Customer Number	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregother true copy of the original document. J. ERNEST KENNEY	Thurst famue// January 7, 2004
Name of Persor Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document: /3 /	

ASSIGNMENT

Ossur, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal offices at 27412 Laguna Hills Drive, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, hereinafter "Assignor", owner of a 1% interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 09/805,125, filed March 14, 2001 (the Application) by reason of a prior assignment of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/189,039, the filing date of which the Application claims the benefit, and all U.S. and foreign patent applications and patents claiming priority of the Application, hereby assigns to Ossur hf, an Icelandic company having its principal offices at Grjothals 5, 110 Reykjavík, Iceland, hereinafter "Assignee", for good and valuable consideration, all of the right, title, and interest possessed by Assignor in an to said Application, including all U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications claiming priority of the Application.

Assignor has the right and authority to make this assignment.

Ossur. Inc.

Mark Emery, CFO

Date: 11-24-63

By:

S:\Producer\jek\JANUSSON - 805125\assign ossur inc to hf 2.wpd

PATENT

Elney (

REEL: 014241 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT

Ossur, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal offices at 27412 Laguna Hills Drive, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, hereinafter "Assignor", owner of a 1% interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 60/189,039, filed March 14, 2000 (the Application) and all U.S. and foreign patent applications and patents claiming priority of the Application, hereby assigns to Ossur hf, an Icelandic company having its principal offices at Grjothals 5, 110 Reykjavík, Iceland, hereinafter "Assignee", for good and valuable consideration, all of the right, title, and interest possessed by Assignor in an to said Application, including all U.S. and foreign patent applications claiming priority of the Application.

Assignor has the right and authority to make this assignment.

Ossur, Inc.

Date: (1-24-6)

Rv.

Mark Emery, CFO

S:\Producer\jek\JANUSSON - 805 (25\assign ossur inc to hf.wpd

RECORDED: 01/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 014241 FRAME: 0073